(b) to a QUFA Release Time Research Account for the benefit of an affected 

faculty Member’s Unit with the intent of supporting scholarly work, which might 
otherwise be impaired by the Member’s service to QUFA. 

7.3.2 The amount of each payment in lieu of one (1) unit of release time per Article 7.1.2 shall 

be eight thousand seven hundred and ninety-eight dollars ($8,798) for the year 2022-
2023 and increased by the across-the-board scale increase in subsequent years. 

7.4 Requests for Release Time 

7.4.1 The University will make every reasonable effort to support any request for release time, 

but will guarantee release time effective September 1 of any year if the request is made